Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its property, plant and equipment and intangible assets at their previous GAAP carrying value.

A.2.2 Mandatory exceptions estimates
An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind ASs at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates made for the same date in accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to reflect
any difference in accounting policies), unless there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error.

Ind AS estimates as at 1 April 2015 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with previous GAAP. The Company made estimates for following items in accordance with
Ind AS at the date of transition as these were not required under previous GAAP:

Jubilant DraxImage Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

B:   Reconciliations of equity as reported under previous GAAP and Ind AS
   (INR in thousands)
  As at date of transition 1 April 2015  As at 31 March 2016

   Previous
GAAP *

Effect of
Transitions to

Ind AS
Ind AS

 Previous
GAAP *

Effect of
Transitions to

Ind AS
Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment  160 - 160  627 - 627
Capital work-in-progress  - - -  - - -
Investment properties  - - -  - - -
Goodwill  - - -  - - -
Other intangible assets  2 - 2  - - -
Intangible assets under development  - - -  - - -
Financial assets

i. Investments  - - -  - - -
ii. Loans  22 - 22  37 - 37
iii. Other financial assets  1,185 - 1,185  149 - 149

Deferred tax assets (net)  - - -  118 - 118
Income tax asset (net)  34 - 34  17 - 17
Other non-current assets  -  -  - - -
Total non-current assets  1,403 - 1,403  948 - 948

Current assets
Inventories  3,939 - 3,939  1,417 - 1,417
Financial assets

i. Investments  - - -  - - -
ii. Trade receivables  11,290 - 11,290  10,584 - 10,584
iii. Cash and cash equivalents  3,584 - 3,584  6,829 - 6,829
iv. Bank balances other than (iii)  417 - 417  2,801 - 2,801
v. Loans  - - -  181 - 181
vi. Other financial assets  204 - 204  212 - 212

Income tax asset (net)  - - -  - - -
Other current assets  2,314 - 2,314  2,561 - 2,561
Total current assets  21,748 - 21,748  24,585 - 24,585
Total assets   23,151 - 23,151  25,533   - 25,533

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Jubilant DraxImage Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Reconciliation of equity (continued)   (INR in thousands)
  As at date of transition 1 April 2015   As at 31 March 2016

Notes to

first-time
adoption

 Previous
GAAP *

 Adjustments on
Transitions to

Ind AS
 Ind AS

 Previous
GAAP *

Effcet
ofransitions to

Ind AS

Ind AS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  781 - 781  781 - 781
Other equity  (30,734) - (30,734)  (29,700) - (29,700)
Equity attributable to equity holders of the Parent  (29,953) - (29,953)  (28,919) - (28,919)
Non-controlling interest  - - -  - - -
Total equity  (29,953) - (29,953)  (28,919) - (28,919)

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

i. Borrowings  - - -  236 - 236
ii. Other financial liabilities  - - -  - - -

Provisions  1,171 - 1,171  1,206 - 1,206
Deferred tax liabilities (net)  - - -  - - -
Other non-current liabilities  - - -  - - -
Total non-current liabilities  1,171 - 1,171  1,442 - 1,442

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities

i. Borrowings  - - -  117 - 117
ii. Trade payables  49,527 - 49,527  48,460 - 48,460
iii. Other financial liabilities  1,526 - 1,526  2,365 - 2,365

Other current liabilities  736 - 736  1,838 - 1,838
Provisions  144 - 144  106 - 106
Current tax liabilities  - - -  124 - 124
Total current liabilities  51,933 - 51,933  53,010 - 53,010
Total liabilities  53,104 - 53,104  54,452 - 54,452
Total equity and liabilities  23,151 - 23,151  25,533 - 25,533

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note

Jubilant DraxImage Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Reconciliation of Statement of profit and loss as reported under previous GAAP to Ind AS

   (INR in thousands)
  Year ended 31 March 2016

  Notes  Previous GAAP
*

Adjustment on
transition to Ind
AS

 Ind AS

Revenue from operations  99,040  99,040
Other income  193  193

Total income  99,233 - 99,233

Expenses
Purchases of stock in trade  67,858  67,858
Change in inventories of stock-in-trade and finished goods  2,522  2,522
Employee benefit expense  12,005 (35) 11,970
Depreciation and amortization expense  121  121
Other expenses  15,607  15,607
Finance costs  86  86
Total expenses  98,199 (35) 98,163
Profit before exceptional items and tax  1,034 (35) 1,069
Exceptional items  -  -

Profit before tax   1,034 - 1,069
Income tax expense
- Current tax  118  118
- Deferred tax  -  -
- MAT  (118)  (118)
Total tax expense  -  -
Profit for the year   1,034 - 1,069
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligation 1 -  (35)
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax  - - (35)
Total comprehensive income for the year 2 1,034 - 1,034

* The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

Jubilant DraxImage Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Equity reconciliation

  As at
31 March 2016

 As at
1 April 2015

Reported earlier under Previous GAAP  781 781
Adjustments  - -
Now reported under Ind AS  781 781

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

Other than effect of certain reclassifications due to difference in presentation, there was no other material effect of cash flow from